## Transmitted Via Facsimile to (703) 306-5995

CH \$40.00 012384 10847940

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
Tab settings				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Errin Whitney Gnadinger, Kristian Michael Magnuson, Thomas William McConihay, John Jacob Lapina, Jr. and Derek Lee Watkins	Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes 🔀 No	Street Address: <u>1 River Road</u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12345</u>			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
C Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No			
Execution Date: <u>7-27-04, 7-27-04, 7-27-04, 7-27-04 and 7-27-04,</u> respectively				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s): <u>10/847,940, filed 5-18-2004</u> . B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Ves 🔀 No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>John S. Beulick</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>			
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale, LLP</u>				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: <u>One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600</u>	8. Deposit account number:			
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63102</u>	<u>01-2384</u>			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Rozell Williams, Jr.	gnature August 3, 2004 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				

Washington, D.C. 20231

700103240

PATENT REEL: 014945 FRAME: 0623 ASSIGNMENT

9D-HL-25214

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, ERRIN WHITNEY GNADINGER, of 8017 Adams Run Road, Louisville, KY 40228, KRISTIAN MICHAEL MAGNUSON of 980 Mallard Creek Road, Louisville, KY 40207, THOMAS WILLIAM McCONIHAY of 10706 Bayport Road, Louisville, KY 40299, JOHN JACOB LAPINA, Jr., of 13522 Forest Bend Circle, Louisville, KY 40245, and DEREK LEE WATKINS, of 290 South Cold Creek Court, Elizabethtown, KY 42701, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled MAGNETIC LID SWITCH, Docket Number 9D-HL-25214, filed on May 18, 2004, having Serial Number 10/847,940, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

J870372004 17:19 FAA 3146215065	4
ASSIGNMEN	Attorney Docket No. T 9D-HL-25214
July 27, 2004	ERRIN WHITNEY GNADINGER
STATE OF <u>Kentucky</u> ) County of <u>Jefferson</u> ) ss.	
named ERKIN WHITNEY GNADING	, 2004, before me personally came the above ER, to me personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of set forth Yamela A. Youad
My commission expires: $-\frac{1}{2} - \frac{1}{2} - $	Notary Public
7/27,2004	É M
STATE OF <u>Kentucky</u> ) County of <u>Jefferson</u> )ss.	KRISTIAN MUCHAEL MAGNUSON
This <u>27<sup>th</sup> day of</u> July named KRISTIAN MICHAEL MAGN	, 2004, before me personally came the above <b>NUSON</b> , to me personally known as the individua who acknowledged to me that he executed the same ein set forth.
My commission expires: $9 - 11 - 07$	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 014945 FRAME: 0625

ASSIGNMENT	
ASSIGNMENT	

Attorney Docket No.

9D-HL-25214

July 27 ,2004

STATE OF <u>Kentucky</u>) County of <u>Jefferson</u>)ss.

My commission expires:

... admarter ave

This  $27^{th}$  day of  $\sqrt{2004}$ , 2004, before me personally came the abovenamed **THOMAS WILLIAM McCONIHAY**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth

Jamela L. Spona Notary Public

THOMAS WILLIAM MCONIHAY

John Jacob John ( JOHN JACOB LAPINA, Jr.

STATE OF	KENTUCKY	)
County of	EFFERSON	) ss. )

27

, 2004

This  $27^{n}$  day of JULY, 2004, before me personally came the abovenamed JOHN JACOB LAPINA, Jr., to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

9-11-07

PATENT REEL: 014945 FRAME: 0626

ASSIGNMEN	Attorney Docket No. 9D-HL-25214
<u> </u>	DEREK LEE WATKINS

STATE OF <u>Lentucky</u>) County of <u>Jefferson</u>; ss.

This 2 day of Fehrmany, 2004, before me personally came the abovenamed **DEREK LEE WATKINS**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

9-11-07



**RECORDED: 08/03/2004**